

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRUCE W. GLOVER,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
vs.)	FSC CASE NO. SC02-1064
)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	FIFTH DCA CASE NO. 5D01-2462
)	
Respondent.)	
_____)	

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

PETITIONER’S REPLY BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MARVIN F. CLEGG
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0274038
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(386) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
POINT ONE	1
PETITIONER’S AGE WAS NOT PROVEN BY ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE AND THE JURY WAS NOT INSTRUCTED CORRECTLY ON THIS AGE ISSUE. THEREFORE, PETITIONER SHOULD HAVE HIS CASE REMANDED FOR A NEW TRIAL.	
POINT TWO	9
PETITIONER SHOULD HAVE HIS CASE REMANDED FOR A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THE OVERALL CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT AND IMPROPER VOUCHING, TAKEN TOGETHER WITH THE POLICE EMPHASIS ON THE COMPLAINANT’S TRUTHFULNESS, CREATED FUNDAMENTAL ERROR THAT DEPRIVED PETITIONER OF HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL. HIS MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WAS IMPROPERLY DENIED.	
POINT THREE	10
PETITIONER’S CONVICTION RESTS ON INADMISSIBLE VIDEOTAPED CHILD HEARSAY STATEMENTS WHICH WERE PLAYED FOR THE JURY TWICE AND ADMITTEDLY FALSE HEARSAY STATEMENTS TO THIRD PARTIES. HIS CONVICTION SHOULD BE REVERSED.	
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Adams v. State</u> , 28 Fla. L. Weekly D99 (Fla 1st DCA Dec 31, 2002)	1, 2
<u>Baker v. State</u> , 604 So.2d 1239 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	1
<u>D'Ambrosio v. State</u> , 736 So.2d 44 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	2
<u>Dunlap v. State</u> , 252 So.2d 292 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	3
<u>Francis v. Franklin</u> , 471 U.S. 307, 313, 105 S.Ct. 1965, 85 L.Ed.2d 344 (U.S.,1985)	7
<u>Glover v. State</u> , 815 So.2d 698 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	4
<u>Hill v. State</u> , 830 So.2d 876 (Fla.5th DCA 2002)	2
<u>Idaho v. Wright</u> , 497 U.S. 805, 813, 110 S.Ct. 3139, 111 L. Ed. 2d 638 (1990)	10
<u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	7
<u>Jesus v. State</u> , 565 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	1

<u>McGahee v. State,</u> 561 So.2d 333 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	3
<u>Pena v. State,</u> 829 So.2d 289 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	2
<u>People v. Blodgett,</u> 160 A.D. 2d 1105 (NY 1990)	6
<u>Perez v. State,</u> 536 So.2d 206 (Fla., 1988)	10
<u>State v. Vazquez,</u> 3 Neb.C.A. 650, 1993 WL 153214 (Neb. App. 1993)	6
<u>State v. Woodruff,</u> 676 So.2d 975 (Fla. 1996)	4
<u>Young v. State,</u> 753 So.2d 725 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	3
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:</u>	
Section 90.803(23), Florida Statutes	10
